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ASSURED EMPLOYMENT FOR JOBLESS PEOPLE
Maadam Shri Vikrambhai Arjanbhai

Will the Minister of RURAL DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has formulated or proposes to formulate any programme, apart from National Rural Employment Guarantee Scheme(NREGS), to ensure employment for all jobless people during the next five years; and

(b) if so, the details thereof and the amount proposed to be allocated therefor?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT(SHRI PRADEEP JAIN `ADITYA`)

(a): No,Sir.Apart from NREGS, no such proposal is at present,under consideration of the Ministry of Rural Development.

(b): Does not arise.
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